PRASAR BHARATI (INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER) PRASAR BHARATI SECRETARIAT PRASAR BHARATI HOUSE, NEW DELHI-110001

No. [E-2373] A-10/016/21/2019-HR-C

Dated : 09.09.2020

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sub:- Re-constitution of Screening-cum-Selection Committee (ScSC) of Prasar Bharati Secretariat.

In supersession to all previous Office Orders issued by this office, the approval of CEO, Prasar Bharati is hereby conveyed for reconstitution of the Screening-cum-Selection Committee (ScSC) of Prasar Bharati Secretariat for engagement/extension of term of contract of personnel in Prasar Bharati Secretariat to be made under CEP 2012. The composition of new committee is as under:-

- a) ADG (A), PBS- Chairman
- b) ADG (F), PBS Member
- c) ADG/Head/DDG/Director of the concerned Division Member
- d) DDG (Ops)- Member
- e) HR Manager, PBS- Member
- f) DD (TM&SO), PBS- Convener
- 2. This issues with approval of the CEO, Prasar Bharati.

(Sunil Bhatt) Deputy Director (TM&SO)

To,

All Members of the committee

Copy for information to:-

- i. SO to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- ii. PS to Member (Finance), Prasar Bharati Sectt.
- iii. PS to all ADGs in Prasar Bharati Sectt.
- iv. DDG (Tech)- for uploading of the OM on website.